Letter of Understanding
Between the
Big Rapids Board of Education
And the
Big ISapids Educational Support Personnel Association

Per the 2020-2021 BRESPA CONTRACT EXTENSION article 1] shall be permanently
adjusted as follows: o,

BRESPA members shall be awarded steps as indicated in the Master Agreement
A 2(two) percent increase shall be applied to Appendix 1 salary schedule

These adjustments shall be applied retroactively to July 1, 2020 with a lump sum
pPayment for retroactivity to be paid on February 19, 2021,

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Letter of Understanding to be signed by
their representatives on this 16* day of December, 2020. .
7407

For the Association For the

Auh S HprO

DNe bora ;ﬁmhs Vel Ty son
BRES PA re S dent )

(ChieF Negotiater)




FINAIHIS AHVIVS

12'02 $| 1861 $ 8
69'61 $ | oe6L $ L
90'61 $ | 6981 $ 9
€581 $1L2181 $ S
00’81 $ 159t $ 14
oy L1 $|zLil $ €
96°91 $]e99L $ 2
67'91 $]2191 $ L
7 $f - $ € 13AT1
1291 $ | s6°S1 $ 8
18°S $ | oSSt $ L
LE'GL $|20s1 $ 9
6Pl $1s9vl $ S
Giadt $|eyt $| +
SO'v1 $|22€)L $ €
09'€l $ | ce€ElL $ 2
9L'El ¢$]o06°Cl $ !
%¢c - 0202/ %2 -6102/1/2] d3Ls| z13AT

Jaquapy 3un bulurebleg

I XIONIddV vdS3Hg




